June 2022

F o Self- Non . Total %
Category: dun 2022+ e Y S Rence. | gertiied | Covid:19 | CECCY | absence N Covid:d9 | Covi19
Total 438% 0.62% 5.00% 1.91% 6.91% 72.37% 27.63%

Medical & Dental 1.28% 0.16% 1.44% 0.72% 2.16% 66.58%  33.42%
Nursing & Midwifery 4.81% 0.85% 5.66% 2.32% 7.98% 70.95%  29.05%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.36% 0.42% 3.78% 1.91% 5.69% 66.49%  33.51%
Management & Administrative 3.61% 0.39% 4.00% 1.56% 5.57% 71.90% 28.10%
General Support 6.09% 0.63% 6.72% 2.04% 8.76% 76.73%  23.27%
Patient & Client Care 5.77% 0.75% 6.52% 2.00% 8.52% 76.51%  23.49%

Self- Non Total % Non %

Group: Jun gtz |\assenae | GG | GRS | Giience | wesence | GRUETD Cpr
Total 4.38% 0.62% 5.00% 1.91% 6.91% 72.37% 27.63%
Ambulance Services 6.58% 0.76% 7.34% 1.71% 9.05% 81.15%  18.85%
Acute Hospital Services 4.20% 0.70% 4.90% 2.03% 6.92% 70.72%  29.28%
Acute Services 4.28% 0.70% 4.99% 2.02% 7.00% 71.21%| 28.79%
Community Health & Wellbeing 4.79% 0.23% 5.02% 2.19% 7.21% 69.66%  30.34%
Mental Health 4.46% 0.54% 5.01% 1.80% 6.81% 73.54%  26.46%
Primary Care 3.86% 0.35% 4.21% 1.86% 6.07% 69.40%  30.60%
Disabilities 4.73% 0.65% 5.38% 1.77% 7.15% 75.29%  24.71%
Older People 5.85% 0.60% 6.45% 2.19% 8.64% 74.67%  25.33%
CHO Operations 3.52% 0.25% 3.77% 0.86% 4.63% 81.45%  18.55%
Community Services 4.68% 0.55% 5.23% 1.87% 7.10% 73.70%  26.30%
Health & Wellbeing 3.00% 0.41% 3.40% 1.50% 4.90% 69.39%  30.61%
Corporate 2.43% 0.24% 2.67% 0.99% 3.66% 72.88% 27.12%
Health Business Services 4.21% 0.27% 4.49% 1.10% 5.59% 80.25%  19.75%
HWB, Corporate & National 2.75% 0.26% 3.01% 1.05% 4.07% 74.05%| 25.95%

Total absence rate
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June 2022

Health Service Absence Rate - by

Care Group: Jun 2022

Total

Ambulance Services

Acute Hospital Services
Acute Services

Community Health & Wellbeing

Mental Health

Primary Care

Disabilities

Older People

CHO Operations
Community Services

Health & Wellbeing

Corporate

Health Business Services
HWB, Corporate & National

% of total lost hours
53.8%

2.6%

43.5%
I Acute Services

[l Community Services
[ HWB, Corporate & National

Medical &
Dental

2.16%

1.88%
1.88%

2.78%
4.09%
3.41%
2.64%

3.41%
3.49%
1.49%

2.39%

Nursing &
Midwifery

7.98%

8.29%
8.29%
56.40%
7.74%
6.90%
7.17%
8.44%
8.78%
7.59%
3.69%
3.40%

3.46%

Health & Social

Care Management & General Patient & Client
Bl Administrative Support Care

5.69% 5.57% 8.76% 8.52%
4.41% 0.75% 9.37%
5.56% 6.35% 9.36% 8.86%
5.56% 6.33% 9.33% 9.00%
17.56% 6.72% 6.17%
5.65% 5.64% 6.61% 8.13%
5.60% 5.53% 8.53% 6.59%
6.27% 4.93% 6.55% 7.97%
5.56% 4.97% 9.43% 9.89%
7.87% 4.11% 7.65% 0.97%
5.96% 5.27% 7.74% 8.29%

3.29% 6.40%
4.68% 3.38% 2.97% 4.92%

6.04% 3.97%
4.61% 4.08% 3.81% 4.77%
% of Covid-19 lost hours
56.1% 100%-
75%
2.5%

50%-
25%-
0%

41.4%

I Acute Services
[l Community Services
[ HWB, Corporate & National

Certified

absence

4.38%

6.58%
4.20%
4.28%
4.79%
4.46%
3.86%
4.73%
5.85%
3.52%
4.68%
3.00%
2.43%
4.21%
2.75%

Self-
certified
absence

0.62%

0.76%
0.70%
0.70%
0.23%
0.54%
0.35%
0.65%
0.60%
0.25%
0.55%
0.41%
0.24%
0.27%
0.26%

5.00%

7.34%
4.90%
4.99%
5.02%
5.01%
4.21%
5.38%
6.45%
3.77%
5.23%
3.40%
2.67%
4.49%
3.01%

Covid-19
absence

1.91%

1.71%
2.03%
2.02%
2.19%
1.80%
1.86%
1.77%
2.19%
0.86%
1.87%
1.50%
0.99%
1.10%
1.05%
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Total
absence
rate

6.91%

9.05%
6.92%
7.00%
7.21%
6.81%
6.07%
7.15%
8.64%
4.63%
7.10%
4.90%
3.66%
5.59%
4.07%




June 2022

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by Medical & Nursing & | Health & Social
Staff Category & Care Group: Jun 2022 Dental Midwifery BaaseanEls
Total 0.72% 2.32% 1.91%
Ambulance Services
Acute Hospital Services 0.65% 2.48% 2.14%
Acute Services 0.65% 2.48% 2.14%
Community Health & Wellbeing
Mental Health 0.90% 2.08% 1.78%
Primary Care 1.30% 2.14% 212%
Disabilities 0.46% 1.85% 1.53%
Older People 0.50% 2.40% 1.90%
CHO Operations 0.17% 0.21%
Community Services 1.06% 2.10% 1.75%
Health & Wellbeing 1.09% 1.39% 0.51%
Corporate 0.41% 0.77% 1.57%
Health Business Services
HWB, Corporate & National 0.72% 0.92% 1.52%

Covid-19 absence rate

4%~

2%

0%

NAS

Acute

CHWB

Mental Health
Primary Care
Disabilities
Older People
H&WB
Corporate

CHO Operations

Management &

Administrative

HBS

1.56%

0.28%
1.89%
1.87%
2.59%
1.30%
1.73%
1.08%
1.43%
0.99%
1.45%
1.97%
0.81%
1.25%
0.97%

General
Support

2.04%

2.27%
2.26%

1.27%
0.90%
1.71%
2.19%

1.61%

1.11%

0.56%

0.64%

100%-

75%

50%-

25%-

Patient & Client

0%

Total
absence rate

Covid-19 Non Covid-19

Care absence

absence

2.00% 1.91% 5.00% 6.91%
1.79% 1.71% 7.34% 9.05%
2.06% 2.03% 4.90% 6.92%

1.99% 2.02% 4.99% 7.00%
2.02% 2.19% 5.02% 7.21%
2.03% 1.80% 5.01% 6.81%
1.71% 1.86% 4.21% 6.07%
1.96% 1.77% 5.38% 7.15%
2.24% 2.19% 6.45% 8.64%

0.86% 3.77% 4.63%

2.01% 1.87% 5.23% 7.10%

1.50% 3.40% 4.90%
0.39% 0.99% 2.67% 3.66%
1.10% 4.49% 5.59%
0.38% 1.05% 3.01% 4.07%

%o of Absence Non Covid-19 / Covid-19
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June 2022

CHOICare Group & Staf Category: *| "eiei® | Wpngt | "eEas™™!|uemgonans | gonen | Patets cen

Jun 2022

Total 2.16% 7.98% 5.69% 5.57% 8.76% 8.52%
National Ambulance Service 4.41% 0.75% 9.37%
Children's Health Ireland 1.51% 8.74% 6.03% 5.21% 9.24% 11.33%
Dublin Midlands Hospital Group 1.55% 7.67% 5.42% 5.63% 8.12% 7.40%
Ireland East Hospital Group 1.90% 7.06% 4.50% 5.94% 8.08% 8.39%
RCSI Hospitals Group 1.57% 7.99% 4.38% 8.59% 10.00% 9.56%
Saolta University Hospital Care Group 1.79% 8.69% 5.75% 6.44% 8.72% 9.52%
South/South West Hospital Group 2.16% 9.19% 6.63% 6.08% 10.63% 7.20%
University of Limerick Hospital Group 3.24% 9.73% 8.11% 6.17% 10.66% 13.74%
Other Acute Services 9.89% 2.16%

Acute Services 1.88% 8.29% 5.56% 6.33% 9.33% 9.00%
CHO 1 2.51% 8.98% 6.24% 5.50% 10.01% 10.08%
CHO 2 0.73% 5.47% 5.66% 4.29% 4.09% 6.43%
CHO 3 5.97% 8.83% 5.23% 6.14% 7.04% 8.05%
CHO 4 2.55% 5.53% 5.31% 2.70% 7.06% 7.17%
CHO 5 4.92% 9.22% 8.58% 5.76% 7.53% 9.30%
CHO 6 3.46% 7.03% 6.27% 5.90% 7.16% 7.99%
CHO 7 3.45% 8.46% 6.53% 6.22% 8.77% 8.43%
CHO 8 2.90% 9.29% 5.96% 5.73% 11.68% 9.57%
CHO 9 3.98% 6.01% 5.11% 6.52% 7.33% 7.77%
Other Community Services 6.37% 9.64% 5.29% 1.96% 3.68% 6.81%

Community Services 3.41% 7.59% 5.96% 5.27% 7.74% 8.29%

HWB, Corporate & National 2.39% 3.46% 4.61% 4.08% 3.81% 4.77%

Page 1 of 2

Certified

absence

4.38%

6.58%
4.15%
3.66%
3.88%
4.39%
4.03%
4.39%
5.79%
2.02%
4.28%
5.75%
3.56%
5.13%
3.47%
5.64%
4.55%
4.88%
5.59%
4.20%
3.83%
4.68%
2.75%

Self-
certified
absence

0.62%

0.76%
0.58%
0.63%
0.51%
0.62%
0.92%
0.88%
0.63%
0.04%
0.70%
0.51%
0.18%
0.48%
0.95%
0.56%
0.54%
0.57%
0.51%
0.46%
0.97%
0.55%
0.26%

Non
Covid-19
absence

5.00%

7.34%
4.73%
4.29%
4.39%
5.02%
4.96%
5.27%
6.42%
2.07%
4.99%
6.26%
3.74%
5.60%
4.42%
6.20%
5.09%
5.45%
6.11%
4.65%
4.80%
5.23%
3.01%

Covid-19
absence

1.91%

1.71%
2.01%
1.93%
1.73%
2.03%
2.09%
2.25%
2.30%
0.45%
2.02%
2.13%
1.67%
1.87%
1.36%
2.29%
1.68%
2.25%
2.06%
1.59%
1.70%
1.87%
1.05%

Total
absence
rate

6.91%

9.05%
6.74%
6.21%
6.12%
7.05%
7.05%
7.53%
8.72%
2.52%
7.00%
8.39%
5.41%
7.47%
5.78%
8.49%
6.77%
7.70%
8.17%
6.24%
6.51%
7.10%
4.07%



Total absence rate
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June 2022

Health & Social

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by Medical & Nursing & Care
Staff Category & HG/ CHO: Jun 2022 Dental Midwifery Professionals
Total 0.72% 2.32% 1.91%
National Ambulance Service
Children's Health Ireland 0.87% 2.09% 2.32%
Dublin Midlands Hospital Group 0.57% 2.47% 2.35%
Ireland East Hospital Group 0.57% 2.03% 211%
RCSI Hospitals Group 0.51% 2.37% 1.98%
Saolta University Hospital Care Group 0.69% 2.31% 2.45%
South/South West Hospital Group 0.74% 3.01% 1.75%
University of Limerick Hospital Group 0.93% 2.91% 2.14%
Other Acute Services
Acute Services 0.65% 2.48% 2.14%
CHO 1 0.95% 2.19% 1.64%
CHO 2 0.23% 2.21% 1.50%
CHO 3 1.79% 2.04% 1.77%
CHO 4 0.36% 1.13% 1.48%
CHO 5 1.94% 2.60% 3.01%
CHO 6 0.60% 1.96% 1.48%
CHO7 1.36% 2.30% 2.16%
CHO 8 0.80% 2.88% 1.61%
CHO 9 1.06% 1.94% 1.49%
Other Community Services 2.86% 2.01% 1.46%
Community Services 1.06% 2.10% 1.75%
Health & Wellbeing 1.09% 1.39% 0.51%
Corporate 0.41% 0.77% 1.57%
Health Business Services
HWB, Corporate & National 0.72% 0.92% 1.52%

Management &
Administrative

1.56%

0.28%
1.84%
1.40%
1.89%
2.69%
2.10%
1.66%
1.73%
0.58%
1.87%
1.82%
1.20%
2.50%
0.81%
1.25%
1.67%
1.48%
1.29%
1.56%
0.46%
1.45%
1.97%
0.81%
1.25%
0.97%

Covid-19 absence rate

2.1% 2.3% 2.3% 2.1%

2.0%

1.9%

1.7%

DMLHG
IEHG

RCSI
Saolta
SSWHG
ULHG
other Acute
CHO 1
CHO 2

CHO 3

CHO 4

General
Support

2.04%

3.60%
1.69%
2.00%
1.93%
2.12%
2.92%
2.69%

2.26%

1.51%
1.09%
2.07%
1.55%
1.84%
0.79%
1.95%
1.86%
1.59%
1.20%

1.61%

1.11%
0.56%

0.64%

CHO 5

CHO 6

Patient & Client
Care

2.00%

1.79%
2.39%
2.06%
1.27%
2.31%
3.01%
1.59%
2.00%

1.99%
2.61%
1.70%
1.54%
1.76%
2.18%
2.01%
2.63%
2.02%
1.34%
2.79%

2.01%

0.39%

0.38%

CHO 7

2.1%

CHO 8

Covid-19 Non Covid-19 Total
absence absence absence rate
1.91% 5.00% 6.91%
1.71% 7.34% 9.05%
2.01% 4.73% 6.74%
1.93% 4.29% 6.21%
1.73% 4.39% 6.12%
2.03% 5.02% 7.05%
2.09% 4.96% 7.05%
2.25% 5.27% 7.53%
2.30% 6.42% 8.72%
0.45% 2.07% 2.52%
2.02% 4.99% 7.00%
2.13% 6.26% 8.39%
1.67% 3.74% 5.41%
1.87% 5.60% 7.47%
1.36% 4.42% 5.78%
2.29% 6.20% 8.49%
1.68% 5.09% 6.77%
2.25% 5.45% 7.70%
2.06% 6.11% 8.17%
1.59% 4.65% 6.24%
1.70% 4.80% 6.51%
1.87% 5.23% 7.10%
1.50% 3.40% 4.90%
0.99% 2.67% 3.66%
1.10% 4.49% 5.59%
1.05% 3.01% 4.07%
1.6% 1.7% 1.5% 10% 1.1%

CHO 9

other Comm.

H&WB

Corp

HBS




June 2022

Health & Social
Care
Professionals

Patient & Client
Care

General
Support

Medical &
Dental

Nursing &
Midwifery

Management &
Administrative

Health Service Absence Rate - by

Care Group: Jun 2022

Total 2.16% 7.98% 5.69% 5.57% 8.76% 8.52%
Health Service Executive 2.58% 8.50% 5.86% 5.45% 9.25% 9.25%
Ambulance Services 4.41% 0.75% 9.37%
Acute Hospital Services 2.26% 9.24% 6.32% 6.41% 10.06% 9.94%
Community Health & Wellbeing 56.40% 17.56% 6.72% 6.17%
Mental Health 2.94% 7.75% 5.68% 5.52% 6.53% 8.19%
Primary Care 4.34% 6.72% 5.55% 5.68% 9.16% 6.58%
Disabilities 0.53% 7.76% 6.63% 5.90% 5.76% 9.59%
Older People 2.42% 8.66% 5.75% 4.99% 9.46% 9.92%
CHO Operations 8.78% 7.87% 4.11% 7.65% 0.97%
Health & Wellbeing 3.49% 3.69% 3.29% 6.40%
Corporate 1.49% 3.40% 4.68% 3.38% 2.97% 4.92%
Health Business Services 6.04% 3.97%
Section 38 Hospitals 1.29% 6.88% 4.60% 6.27% 8.21% 6.89%
Section 38 Voluntary Agencies 1.66% 6.97% 6.20% 4.43% 7.02% 7.59%
Total absence rate
10%-
? 100%-
0,
7.3% 6.8% 750
>% 50%-
25%
0% 0%

Health Service Executive

Section 38 Hospitals

Section 38 Voluntary Agencies

Health Service Executive

Self- Non

absence | certiied | Covid-19 | D02
4.38% 0.62% 5.00% 1.91%
4.68% 0.60% 5.28% 1.99%
6.58% 0.76% 7.34% 1.71%
4.70% 0.75% 5.44% 2.23%
4.79% 0.23% 5.02% 2.19%
4.48% 0.56% 5.04% 1.81%
3.86% 0.35% 4.22% 1.85%
5.97% 0.51% 6.49% 1.66%
5.93% 0.60% 6.52% 2.24%
3.52% 0.25% 3.77% 0.86%
3.00% 0.41% 3.40% 1.50%
2.43% 0.24% 2.67% 0.99%
4.21% 0.27% 4.49% 1.10%
3.46% 0.64% 4.10% 1.73%
4.40% 0.66% 5.06% 1.79%

Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence

Section 38 Hospitals

Total
absence
rate

6.91%
7.27%

9.05%
7.67%
7.21%
6.85%
6.06%
8.15%
8.76%
4.63%
4.90%
3.66%
5.59%

5.83%

6.85%

Section 38 Voluntary Agencies



Staff Category

Certified

absence

Self-
certified
absence

Covid-19
absence

Total
absence rate

Year/ month vedeala | fusngs | Meolegoe Sl |
2022 2.57% 9.29% 6.59% 6.26% 9.47% 9.77%
Jun 2022 2.16% 7.98% 5.69% 5.57% 8.76% 8.52%
May 2022 1.69% 6.61% 4.37% 4.50% 7.25% 7.87%
Apr 2022 2.28% 8.73% 5.97% 5.66% 9.20% 9.64%
Mar 2022 3.45% 11.70% 8.60% 7.95% 10.26% 11.35%
Feb 2022 2.71% 9.37% 6.80% 5.96% 9.18% 9.24%
Jan 2022 3.11% 11.35% 8.17% 7.93% 12.13% 11.91%
2021 1.98% 7.10% 4.69% 4.76% 7.61% 7.99%
Dec 2021 2.57% 9.21% 6.79% 6.54% 9.62% 9.69%
Nov 2021 2.43% 8.55% 6.63% 6.80% 9.62% 9.48%
Oct 2021 2.27% 7.38% 5.41% 5.38% 8.32% 8.25%
Sep 2021 2.01% 6.76% 4.45% 4.65% 7.46% 7.64%
Aug 2021 1.85% 6.65% 4.40% 4.62% 6.91% 7.77%
Jul 2021 1.34% 5.81% 3.92% 4.11% 6.51% 6.87%
Jun 2021 1.25% 5.45% 3.51% 3.55% 6.05% 6.44%
May 2021 1.15% 5.05% 3.23% 3.33% 5.57% 5.96%
Apr 2021 1.34% 5.36% 3.31% 3.33% 5.80% 6.26%
Mar 2021 1.36% 5.77% 3.72% 3.58% 6.10% 6.64%
Feb 2021 1.82% 7.59% 4.50% 4.58% 7.92% 8.98%
Jan 2021 4.34% 11.48% 6.27% 6.46% 11.28% 11.69%
2020 2.33% 7.10% 4.46% 4.74% 7.32% 7.87%
Dec 2020 2.33% 7.19% 3.99% 4.67% 6.95% 7.59%
Nov 2020 2.12% 6.67% 3.70% 4.53% 6.84% 7.06%
Oct 2020 2.25% 7.02% 4.46% 4.55% 7.09% 7.74%
Sep 2020 1.88% 6.63% 4.38% 4.47% 6.95% 7.29%
Aug 2020 1.49% 5.71% 3.81% 4.17% 6.57% 6.92%
Jul 2020 1.17% 5.38% 3.50% 3.66% 6.36% 6.49%
Jun 2020 1.33% 5.65% 3.16% 3.67% 6.44% 6.59%
May 2020 2.28% 8.26% 4.39% 4.46% 7.97% 9.43%
Apr 2020 5.48% 13.42% 7.25% 6.48% 11.06% 13.10%
Mar 2020 4.77% 8.74% 6.87% 6.60% 8.63% 9.10%
Feb 2020 1.49% 4.97% 3.82% 4.65% 6.31% 6.16%

Jan 2020 1.44% 5.44% 4.19% 5.01% 6.61% 6.84%

4.20%
4.38%
4.14%
4.36%
4.34%
4.01%
3.94%

3.96%
4.38%
4.60%
4.47%
4.27%
4.22%
3.94%
3.71%
3.37%
3.41%
3.46%
3.76%
3.91%

4.07%
3.88%
3.71%
3.92%
4.08%
4.03%
3.78%
3.63%
4.05%
4.41%
4.48%
4.25%
4.61%

0.56%
0.62%
0.60%
0.58%
0.59%
0.54%
0.46%

0.49%
0.55%
0.72%
0.61%
0.52%
0.49%
0.45%
0.46%
0.39%
0.36%
0.39%
0.49%
0.38%

0.40%
0.38%
0.34%
0.38%
0.41%
0.39%
0.36%
0.32%
0.28%
0.37%
0.41%
0.54%
0.60%

4.76%
5.00%
4.74%
4.93%
4.93%
4.55%
4.40%

4.45%
4.93%
5.32%
5.08%
4.78%
4.70%
4.40%
4.16%
3.75%
3.78%
3.85%
4.25%
4.29%

4.46%
4.25%
4.05%
4.30%
4.49%
4.42%
4.13%
3.95%
4.33%
4.78%
4.89%
4.79%
5.20%

3.14%
1.91%
1.03%
2.53%
4.75%
3.23%
5.38%

1.66%
3.00%
2.34%
1.48%
1.07%
1.09%
0.71%
0.56%
0.62%
0.79%
1.05%
2.17%
5.05%

1.60%
1.67%
1.48%
1.64%
1.15%
0.68%
0.61%
0.85%
2.43%
5.64%
2.94%

7.90%
6.91%
5.77%
7.46%
9.68%
7.78%
9.78%

6.11%
7.94%
7.66%
6.56%
5.85%
5.79%
5.11%
4.72%
4.37%
4.57%
4.90%
6.42%
9.34%

6.06%
5.93%
5.53%
5.94%
5.64%
5.10%
4.74%
4.80%
6.76%

10.42%
7.83%
4.79%
5.20%



2019 1.32% 5.06% 3.72% 4.42% 5.88% 5.98% 4.14% 0.53% 4.67% 4.67%

Dec 2019 1.55% 5.57% 4.24% 5.02% 6.41% 6.22% 4.48% 0.67% 5.14% 5.14%
Nov 2019 1.30% 5.27% 3.73% 4.57% 5.99% 6.05% 4.22% 0.56% 4.79% 4.79%
Oct 2019 1.28% 5.26% 3.66% 4.47% 5.93% 6.23% 4.25% 0.53% 4.78% 4.78%
Sep 2019 1.30% 5.03% 3.82% 4.48% 6.11% 5.89% 4.18% 0.50% 4.68% 4.68%
Aug 2019 1.31% 4.92% 3.74% 4.36% 5.68% 6.05% 4.21% 0.42% 4.63% 4.63%
Jul 2019 1.19% 4.84% 3.61% 4.23% 5.64% 5.99% 4.10% 0.42% 4.52% 4.52%
Jun 2019 1.40% 4.82% 3.58% 3.93% 5.77% 6.11% 4.02% 0.53% 4.54% 4.54%
May 2019 1.31% 4.75% 3.62% 3.89% 5.45% 5.66% 3.92% 0.45% 4.37% 4.37%
Apr 2019 1.37% 4.74% 3.54% 4.04% 5.58% 5.74% 3.94% 0.48% 4.42% 4.42%
Mar 2019 1.17% 4.65% 3.55% 4.34% 5.93% 5.57% 3.92% 0.50% 4.42% 4.42%
Feb 2019 1.39% 5.46% 3.64% 4.66% 5.76% 5.90% 4.13% 0.68% 4.82% 4.82%

Jan 2019 1.24% 5.38% 3.91% 5.02% 6.31% 6.37% 4.29% 0.64% 4.92% 4.92%



COVID-19 absence

Year/ month Medical & Nursing & HealttégreSocial Management & General Patient & Client Certified ce?'teilf;-ed Co’:l/?tz19 Covid-19 Total
Dental Midwifery Elreies s Administrative Support Care absence e e absence absence rate

2022 1.29% 3.83% 2.98% 2.42% 3.34% 3.50% 4.20% 0.56% 4.76% 3.14% 7.90%
Jun 2022 0.72% 2.32% 1.91% 1.56% 2.04% 2.00% 4.38% 0.62% 5.00% 1.91% 6.91%
May 2022 0.36% 1.23% 0.87% 0.76% 1.15% 1.30% 4.14% 0.60% 4.74% 1.03% 5.77%
Apr 2022 0.94% 3.08% 2.28% 1.78% 2.68% 3.07% 4.36% 0.58% 4.93% 2.53% 7.46%
Mar 2022 2.12% 5.95% 4.73% 3.80% 4.36% 5.02% 4.34% 0.59% 4.93% 4.75% 9.68%
Feb 2022 1.52% 4.08% 3.29% 2.24% 3.25% 3.38% 4.01% 0.54% 4.55% 3.23% 7.78%
Jan 2022 2.03% 6.30% 4.81% 4.40% 6.43% 6.13% 3.94% 0.46% 4.40% 5.38% 9.78%
2021 0.77% 2.06% 1.27% 1.09% 1.96% 2.04% 3.96% 0.49% 4.45% 1.66% 6.11%
Dec 2021 1.32% 3.61% 2.93% 2.27% 3.43% 3.27% 4.38% 0.55% 4.93% 3.00% 7.94%
Nov 2021 1.00% 2.47% 2.41% 2.09% 2.94% 2.70% 4.60% 0.72% 5.32% 2.34% 7.66%
Oct 2021 0.84% 1.68% 1.35% 1.07% 1.89% 1.68% 4.47% 0.61% 5.08% 1.48% 6.56%
Sep 2021 0.51% 1.25% 0.88% 0.76% 1.42% 1.30% 4.27% 0.52% 4.78% 1.07% 5.85%
Aug 2021 0.65% 1.37% 0.87% 0.74% 1.07% 1.26% 4.22% 0.49% 4.70% 1.09% 5.79%
Jul 2021 0.24% 1.01% 0.47% 0.44% 0.72% 0.82% 3.94% 0.45% 4.40% 0.71% 5.11%
Jun 2021 0.15% 0.76% 0.34% 0.27% 0.61% 0.79% 3.71% 0.46% 4.16% 0.56% 4.72%
May 2021 0.15% 0.84% 0.41% 0.28% 0.66% 0.88% 3.37% 0.39% 3.75% 0.62% 4.37%
Apr 2021 0.23% 1.04% 0.50% 0.38% 0.96% 1.11% 3.41% 0.36% 3.78% 0.79% 4.57%
Mar 2021 0.31% 1.41% 0.66% 0.55% 1.20% 1.43% 3.46% 0.39% 3.85% 1.05% 4.90%
Feb 2021 0.69% 2.76% 1.30% 1.16% 2.53% 3.20% 3.76% 0.49% 4.25% 2.17% 6.42%
Jan 2021 3.19% 6.51% 3.05% 3.03% 6.10% 6.01% 3.91% 0.38% 4.29% 5.05% 9.34%
2020 1.10% 2.16% 1.11% 0.86% 1.58% 1.89% 4.07% 0.40% 4.46% 1.60% 6.06%
Dec 2020 1.19% 2.33% 0.91% 1.00% 1.69% 1.98% 3.88% 0.38% 4.25% 1.67% 5.93%
Nov 2020 0.87% 2.04% 0.73% 1.07% 1.66% 1.70% 3.71% 0.34% 4.05% 1.48% 5.53%
Oct 2020 0.92% 2.16% 1.15% 0.85% 1.76% 2.07% 3.92% 0.38% 4.30% 1.64% 5.94%
Sep 2020 0.72% 1.46% 0.97% 0.59% 1.34% 1.39% 4.08% 0.41% 4.49% 1.15% 5.64%
Aug 2020 0.27% 0.81% 0.57% 0.36% 0.93% 0.90% 4.03% 0.39% 4.42% 0.68% 5.10%
Jul 2020 0.20% 0.77% 0.40% 0.35% 1.00% 0.72% 3.78% 0.36% 4.13% 0.61% 4.74%
Jun 2020 0.33% 1.17% 0.44% 0.50% 1.10% 1.06% 3.63% 0.32% 3.95% 0.85% 4.80%
May 2020 1.26% 3.36% 1.49% 1.01% 2.17% 3.33% 4.05% 0.28% 4.33% 2.43% 6.76%
Apr 2020 4.26% 8.15% 3.63% 2.43% 4.73% 6.60% 4.41% 0.37% 4.78% 5.64% 10.42%
Mar 2020 3.23% 3.50% 2.91% 2.15% 2.36% 2.80% 4.48% 0.41% 4.89% 2.94% 7.83%
Feb 2020 4.25% 0.54% 4.79% 4.79%
Jan 2020 4.61% 0.60% 5.20% 5.20%

2019 4.14% 0.53% 4.67% 4.67%



Service

. HWB,
Year/ month iy e | Py |oes| 080 | 00| CSices” Copersiea. | Cortted | corfiea | cavigito | S1%19 | absence
absence rate RO (E(E absence absence rate

2022 9.38% 7.97% 8.03% 6.53% 7.52% 7.02% 8.24% 9.96% 4.37% 8.11% 5.26% 4.18% 4.57% 4.34% 4.20% 0.56% 4.76% 3.14% 7.90%
Jun 2022 9.05% 6.92% 7.00% 7.21% 6.81% 6.07% 7.15% 8.64% 4.63% 7.10% 4.90% 3.66% 5.59% 4.07% 4.38% 0.62% 5.00% 1.91% 6.91%
May 2022 8.43% 5.68% 5.78% 4.64% 5.44% 5.08% 6.22% 7.55% 4.16% 6.03% 3.52% 2.96% 4.32% 3.22% 4.14% 0.60% 4.74% 1.03% 5.77%
Apr 2022 9.98% 7.27% 7.36% 6.32% 717% 6.54% 8.31% 9.90% 4.04% 7.95% 5.03% 3.72% 4.81% 4.01% 4.36% 0.58% 4.93% 2.53% 7.46%
Mar 2022 9.27% 9.89% 9.86% 9.18% 9.20% 9.20% 9.98% 11.30% 5.02% 9.87% 6.91% 5.37% 5.10% 5.47% 4.34% 0.59% 4.93% 4.75% 9.68%
Feb 2022 8.82% 8.05% 8.07% 6.51% 6.92% 6.81% 7.75% 9.95% 7.76% 5.56% 4.38% 3.37% 4.34% 4.01% 0.54% 4.55% 3.23% 7.78%
Jan 2022 10.59% 9.98% 10.00% 6.26% 9.56% 8.35% 10.01% 12.38% 9.98% 5.71% 5.00% 4.18% 4.94% 3.94% 0.46% 4.40% 5.38% 9.78%
2021 7.76% 6.11% 6.16% 4.69% 5.56% 5.04% 6.44% 8.35% 6.30% 4.83% 3.50% 3.20% 3.56% 3.96% 0.49% 4.45% 1.66% 6.11%
Dec 2021 10.01% 8.09% 8.16% 4.00% 7.66% 6.80% 8.08% 9.50% 7.97% 5.03% 4.91% 3.03% 4.63% 4.38% 0.55% 4.93% 3.00% 7.94%
Nov 2021 10.09% 7.71% 7.80% 4.92% 7.33% 6.74% 8.05% 9.20% 7.80% 6.55% 4.73% 3.22% 4.66% 4.60% 0.72% 5.32% 2.34% 7.66%
Oct 2021 8.86% 6.65% 6.73% 4.82% 5.97% 5.76% 6.62% 8.23% 6.60% 6.44% 3.79% 2.80% 3.88% 4.47% 0.61% 5.08% 1.48% 6.56%
Sep 2021 8.20% 5.78% 5.86% 4.16% 5.52% 5.15% 6.12% 7.77% 6.08% 4.55% 3.57% 2.87% 3.55% 4.27% 0.52% 4.78% 1.07% 5.85%
Aug 2021 7.97% 5.75% 5.83% 5.73% 5.67% 4.70% 5.86% 7.73% 5.93% 4.66% 3.84% 3.14% 3.80% 4.22% 0.49% 4.70% 1.09% 5.79%
Jul 2021 7.42% 4.96% 5.05% 4.95% 4.75% 4.28% 5.48% 7.30% 5.41% 4.22% 2.86% 2.86% 2.98% 3.94% 0.45% 4.40% 0.71% 5.11%
Jun 2021 6.06% 4.54% 4.59% 5.63% 4.30% 4.09% 5.15% 6.96% 5.07% 4.49% 2.73% 2.63% 2.87% 3.71% 0.46% 4.16% 0.56% 4.72%
May 2021 5.23% 4.26% 4.29% 3.57% 3.75% 3.77% 4.96% 6.29% 4.69% 2.78% 2.26% 2.32% 2.31% 3.37% 0.39% 3.75% 0.62% 4.37%
Apr 2021 5.94% 4.43% 4.45% 4.15% 3.98% 3.62% 5.13% 6.92% 4.87% 4.01% 2.69% 3.67% 2.98% 3.41% 0.36% 3.78% 0.79% 4.57%
Mar 2021 5.12% 4.82% 4.83% 4.24% 4.51% 3.71% 5.48% 7.06% 5.18% 4.95% 2.83% 3.09% 3.03% 3.46% 0.39% 3.85% 1.05% 4.90%
Feb 2021 6.55% 6.32% 6.33% 4.30% 5.41% 4.71% 6.89% 10.78% 6.82% 4.87% 3.34% 3.76% 3.53% 3.76% 0.49% 4.25% 2.17% 6.42%
Jan 2021 9.74% 9.94% 9.93% 5.92% 7.76% 6.81% 9.40% 12.35% 9.05% 4.94% 4.28% 4.56% 4.39% 3.91% 0.38% 4.29% 5.05% 9.34%
2020 7.35% 6.03% 6.07% 4.09% 5.58% 5.36% 6.23% 8.29% 6.31% 4.48% 3.95% 3.59% 3.92% 4.07% 0.40% 4.46% 1.60% 6.06%
Dec 2020 7.61% 6.05% 6.10% 6.12% 5.60% 4.82% 5.51% 8.08% 5.89% 5.52% 4.40% 3.87% 4.37% 3.88% 0.38% 4.25% 1.67% 5.93%
Nov 2020 6.50% 5.76% 5.78% 4.17% 5.07% 4.53% 5.09% 7.38% 5.36% 3.92% 4.62% 2.88% 4.31% 3.71% 0.34% 4.05% 1.48% 5.53%
Oct 2020 7.79% 6.02% 6.08% 3.55% 5.33% 5.36% 6.08% 7.69% 6.09% 5.17% 3.50% 3.00% 3.48% 3.92% 0.38% 4.30% 1.64% 5.94%
Sep 2020 6.91% 5.55% 5.59% 3.25% 5.44% 5.21% 5.76% 7.73% 5.96% 4.39% 3.96% 2.83% 3.80% 4.08% 0.41% 4.49% 1.15% 5.64%
Aug 2020 6.43% 4.87% 4.92% 2.71% 4.93% 4.90% 5.32% 7.32% 5.55% 2.66% 3.07% 3.22% 3.08% 4.03% 0.39% 4.42% 0.68% 5.10%
Jul 2020 5.51% 4.51% 4.54% 3.56% 4.49% 4.42% 5.26% 6.69% 5.21% 3.92% 2.86% 2.97% 2.94% 3.78% 0.36% 4.13% 0.61% 4.74%
Jun 2020 6.82% 4.66% 4.73% 3.34% 4.42% 4.22% 5.00% 7.11% 5.13% 4.51% 2.78% 2.44% 2.79% 3.63% 0.32% 3.95% 0.85% 4.80%
May 2020 8.98% 6.60% 6.68% 3.83% 6.22% 4.88% 7.19% 10.85% 7.26% 4.44% 3.08% 2.78% 3.13% 4.05% 0.28% 4.33% 2.43% 6.76%
Apr 2020 9.33% 11.09% 11.03% 7.62% 8.31% 7.92% 10.91% 14.19% 10.40% 4.60% 4.24% 4.53% 4.31% 4.41% 0.37% 4.78% 5.64% 10.42%
Mar 2020 8.44% 7.81% 7.83% 6.54% 7.66% 8.02% 8.01% 8.85% 8.11% 5.75% 5.47% 5.58% 5.50% 4.48% 0.41% 4.89% 2.94% 7.83%
Feb 2020 7.24% 4.43% 4.53% 2.32% 4.46% 4.90% 5.04% 6.43% 5.16% 4.77% 4.47% 4.49% 4.49% 4.25% 0.54% 4.79% 4.79%
Jan 2020 6.61% 4.83% 4.89% 1.00% 5.01% 5.28% 5.59% 6.84% 5.66% 4.08% 4.60% 5.49% 4.69% 4.61% 0.60% 5.20% 5.20%
2019 6.57% 4.34% 4.41% 4.72% 4.68% 4.90% 5.94% 5.03% 4.38% 4.74% 3.96% 4.56% 4.14% 0.53% 4.67% 4.67%
Dec 2019 7.57% 4.79% 4.88% 5.36% 5.52% 4.94% 6.76% 5.46% 3.70% 5.84% 3.78% 5.29% 4.48% 0.67% 5.14% 5.14%
Nov 2019 6.25% 4.50% 4.56% 4.64% 5.01% 5.01% 6.06% 5.16% 4.23% 4.74% 2.46% 4.24% 4.22% 0.56% 4.79% 4.79%
Oct 2019 7.00% 4.42% 4.51% 4.44% 4.92% 5.24% 6.21% 5.22% 3.58% 4.54% 2.95% 4.13% 4.25% 0.53% 4.78% 4.78%
Sep 2019 6.95% 4.34% 4.43% 4.81% 4.68% 4.93% 5.81% 5.04% 5.75% 4.33% 4.84% 4.57% 4.18% 0.50% 4.68% 4.68%
Aug 2019 6.71% 4.18% 4.26% 4.82% 4.77% 5.04% 5.86% 5.12% 5.14% 4.48% 3.78% 4.45% 4.21% 0.42% 4.63% 4.63%
Jul 2019 717% 4.14% 4.23% 4.82% 4.41% 4.78% 5.74% 4.91% 4.88% 4.39% 4.89% 4.52% 4.10% 0.42% 4.52% 4.52%
Jun 2019 6.22% 4.23% 4.30% 4.62% 4.39% 4.82% 5.78% 4.89% 5.36% 4.31% 3.85% 4.33% 4.02% 0.53% 4.54% 4.54%
May 2019 5.92% 4.04% 4.10% 4.39% 4.47% 4.89% 5.50% 4.83% 3.07% 4.00% 2.81% 3.65% 3.92% 0.45% 4.37% 4.37%
Apr 2019 5.23% 4.10% 4.14% 4.40% 4.53% 4.69% 5.72% 4.81% 4.35% 4.44% 3.24% 4.25% 3.94% 0.48% 4.42% 4.42%
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Service

Year/ month Acute Services

. HWB
, Community ; o Self- Non ; Total
Mental Primary | picapilities CHO Services Corporate Corporate & Certified certified Covid-19 Covid-19 absence
Health © Operat i
absence rate ea are PREHENS|| o t e e ab'::ﬂg:?elnte absence T e absence rate
Mar 2019 5.85% 4.05% 4.11% 4.63% 4.54% 4.54% 5.58% 4.77% 4.00% 4.95% 5.24% 4.92% 3.92% 0.50% 4.42% 4.42%
Feb 2019 6.42% 4.56% 4.62% 4.61% 4.99% 4.73% 6.11% 5.03% 4.06% 5.41% 4.98% 5.20% 4.13% 0.68% 4.82% 4.82%
Jan 2019 7.57% 4.66% 4.76% 5.17% 4.15% 5.18% 6.13% 5.09% 4.68% 5.47% 4.92% 5.29% 4.29% 0.64% 4.92% 4.92%
Total absence rate
Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence
0/ =
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HG & CHO

Community HWB,
other Services Corporate
Year/ month NAS CHI DMLHG IEHG RCSI Saolta SSWHG ULHG other Acute CHO 1 CHO 2 CHO 3 CHO 4 CHO 5 CHO 6 CHO 7 CHO 8 CHO 9 Comm. absence Corp & National
rate absence
rate

Self- Non ; Total
certified | Covid-19 | SOVI&19 | apsence
absence absence rate

Certified

absence

2022 9.38% 7.73% 7.33% 7.83% 8.22% 7.94% 7.89% 9.97% 3.10% 8.03% 9.36% 5.97% 8.86% 8.02% 9.40% 7.16% 8.39% 9.36% 6.93% 6.60% 8.11% 526% 4.18% 4.57% 4.34% 4.20% 0.56% 4.76% 3.14% 7.90%
Jun 2022 9.05%  6.74%  6.21%  6.12%  7.05%  7.05%  7.53%  8.72%  2.52% 7.00%  839%  541%  7.47%  5.78%  849%  677%  7.70%  817%  6.24%  6.51% 7.10%  4.90%  3.66%  5.59% 4.07% 4.38% 0.62% 5.00% 1.91% 6.91%
May 2022 843%  577%  528%  520%  6.02%  589%  543%  7.61%  1.45% 5.78%  7.02%  4.37%  658%  5.66%  7.18%  526%  6.32%  7.08%  5.36%  4.33% 6.03%  352%  2.96%  4.32% 3.22% 4.14% 0.60% 4.74% 1.03% 5.77%
Apr 2022 9.98%  6.89%  7.00%  7.36%  6.76%  6.79%  7.61%  9.34%  4.64% 7.36%  819%  554%  9.10%  9.50%  9.00%  6.62%  8.16%  9.19%  6.36%  6.41% 7.95%  5.03%  3.72%  4.81% 4.01% 4.36% 0.58% 4.93% 2.53% 7.46%
Mar 2022 927%  8.99%  9.21% 10.31%  9.31% 10.01% 10.08% 11.75%  3.96% 9.86% 11.80%  6.98% 10.09%  9.22% 11.65%  9.13% 10.46% 11.46%  8.60%  7.87% 9.87%  6.91%  537%  510% 5.47% 4.34% 0.59% 4.93% 4.75% 9.68%
Feb 2022 8.82%  8.09%  7.81%  8.00%  8.95%  7.58%  7.16%  10.13% 8.07%  9.43%  542%  853%  7.75%  8.69%  7.13%  827%  8.63%  6.59%  5.72% 7.76%  556%  4.38%  3.37% 4.34% 4.01% 0.54% 4.55% 3.23% 7.78%
Jan 2022 10.59%  9.68%  8.50%  9.52% 11.35% 10.35%  9.68% 12.25% 10.00% 11.38%  8.39% 11.41% 10.34% 11.30%  8.04%  9.41% 11.42%  8.39%  8.73% 9.98%  571%  500%  4.18% 4.94% 3.94% 0.46% 4.40% 5.38% 9.78%
2021 7.76% 574% 596% 5.85% 6.53% 6.01% 5.70% 8.00% 6.16% 7.82% 4.49% 6.75% 599% 7.14% 5.76% 6.76% 7.06% 5.59%  4.46% 6.30% 4.83% 3.50% 3.20% 3.56% 3.96% 0.49% 4.45% 1.66% 6.11%
Dec 2021 10.01%  7.85%  7.79%  8.91%  8.47%  7.48%  7.04%  9.43% 8.16%  9.45%  574%  865%  7.53%  9.73%  6.70%  8.55%  8.54%  7.03%  7.61% 7.97%  503%  4.91%  3.03% 4.63% 4.38% 0.55% 4.93% 3.00% 7.94%
Nov 2021 10.09%  8.10%  7.55%  7.95%  7.90%  7.49%  6.71%  9.76% 7.80%  9.10%  521%  8.36%  7.65%  8.70%  7.04%  8.44%  8.87%  7.24%  6.49% 7.80%  6.55%  4.73%  3.22% 4.66% 4.60% 0.72% 5.32% 2.34% 7.66%
Oct 2021 8.86%  6.94%  6.48%  6.58%  7.02%  6.39%  6.03%  8.54% 6.73%  814%  453%  T7.49%  6.45%  7.30%  543%  7.32%  7.52%  5.82%  5.11% 6.60%  6.44%  3.79%  2.80% 3.88% 4.47% 0.61% 5.08% 1.48% 6.56%
Sep 2021 8.20%  558%  560%  526%  6.26%  570%  553%  7.66% 5.86%  7.92%  3.68%  6.99%  555%  6.65%  5.68%  6.89%  7.05%  527%  3.98% 6.08%  455%  3.57%  2.87% 3.55% 4.27% 0.52% 4.78% 1.07% 5.85%
Aug 2021 797%  583%  551%  575%  6.16%  550%  5.22%  7.49% 5.83%  8.00%  4.36%  6.32%  528%  6.56%  528%  6.49%  6.49%  526%  4.15% 5.93%  4.66%  3.84%  3.14% 3.80% 4.22% 0.49% 4.70% 1.09% 5.79%
Jul 2021 742%  513%  4.84%  459%  503%  5.03%  4.80%  6.43% 5.05%  7.00%  3.63%  5.82%  4.74%  587%  500%  598%  6.42%  5.00%  3.64% 541%  4.22%  2.86%  2.86% 2.98% 3.94% 0.45% 4.40% 0.71% 5.11%
Jun 2021 6.06%  4.58%  4.65%  4.07%  4.76%  4.52%  4.28%  5.93% 459%  6.69%  3.22%  562%  507%  578%  4.68%  537%  563%  4.60%  3.00% 5.07%  4.49%  2.73%  2.63% 2.87% 3.71% 0.46% 4.16% 0.56% 4.72%
May 2021 523%  4.20%  4.33%  4.09%  4.56%  3.96%  4.18%  4.88% 429%  587%  257%  535%  4.91%  536%  4.40%  508%  536%  4.12%  2.00% 4.69%  278%  2.26%  2.32% 2.31% 3.37% 0.39% 3.75% 0.62% 4.37%
Apr 2021 594%  4.30%  4.68%  3.94%  4.45%  4.39%  4.33%  5.65% 445%  6.00%  3.36%  507%  4.55%  5.35%  4.52%  540%  5.83%  4.34%  2.74% 4.87%  4.01%  269%  3.67% 2.98% 3.41% 0.36% 3.78% 0.79% 4.57%
Mar 2021 512%  4.12%  4.95%  4.24%  520%  4.63%  4.78%  6.48% 483%  6.36%  4.11%  550%  4.84%  595%  457%  545%  573%  4.56%  3.92% 5.18%  4.95%  2.83%  3.09% 3.03% 3.46% 0.39% 3.85% 1.05% 4.90%
Feb 2021 6.55%  4.51%  6.43%  561%  7.05%  6.49%  569%  9.42% 6.33%  7.81%  6.30%  6.53%  6.91%  7.66%  6.38%  6.73%  7.73%  597%  4.68% 6.82%  4.87%  3.34%  3.76% 3.53% 3.76% 0.49% 4.25% 2.17% 6.42%
Jan 2021 9.74%  757%  8.79%  8.98% 11.64% 10.52%  9.52%  14.12% 9.93% 1151%  7.79%  9.03%  7.73% 10.54%  9.50%  9.35%  9.37%  7.87%  7.23% 9.05%  4.94%  4.28%  4.56% 4.39% 3.91% 0.38% 4.29% 5.05% 9.34%
2020 7.35% 565% 6.41% 556% 6.32% 571% 546% 8.23% 6.07% 7.16% 4.77% 6.68% 514% 6.33% 5.88% 8.04% 7.38% 5.88% 4.65% 6.31% 4.48% 3.95% 3.59% 3.92% 4.07% 0.40% 4.46% 1.60% 6.06%
Dec 2020 761%  574%  6.12%  526%  6.58%  6.78%  5.42%  7.34% 6.10%  7.30%  4.64%  6.26%  4.00%  7.09%  551%  6.96%  6.76%  4.93%  7.37% 589%  552%  4.40%  3.87% 4.37% 3.88% 0.38% 4.25% 1.67% 5.93%
Nov 2020 6.50%  4.95%  6.43%  4.80%  6.17%  574%  4.97%  8.95% 5.78%  6.66%  4.31%  592%  451%  581%  4.48%  6.40%  6.08%  4.19%  4.40% 5.36%  3.92%  4.62%  2.88% 4.31% 3.71% 0.34% 4.05% 1.48% 5.53%
Oct 2020 7.79%  5.69%  6.44%  4.80%  6.88%  5.44%  6.42%  7.20% 6.08%  8.02%  4.78%  6.40%  511%  6.23%  4.82%  7.95%  7.21%  4.70%  5.06% 6.09%  517%  3.50%  3.00% 3.48% 3.92% 0.38% 4.30% 1.64% 5.94%
Sep 2020 6.91%  5.68%  6.27%  4.67%  6.01%  512%  500%  7.34% 559%  7.43%  4.40%  6.82%  4.68%  541%  518%  7.60%  7.17%  5.08%  4.25% 596%  4.39%  3.96%  2.83% 3.80% 4.08% 0.41% 4.49% 1.15% 5.64%
Aug 2020 6.43%  4.67%  508%  520%  4.17%  4.43%  4.35%  7.65% 492%  6.65%  3.84%  6.91%  4.68%  584%  4.88%  6.71%  6.41%  4.80%  4.48% 555%  2.66%  3.07%  3.22% 3.08% 4.03% 0.39% 4.42% 0.68% 5.10%
Jul 2020 551%  4.63%  4.72%  4.32%  4.13%  428%  4.07%  6.88% 454%  599%  354%  565%  4.01%  564%  501%  6.82%  6.33%  4.76%  3.59% 521%  3.92%  2.86%  2.97% 2.94% 3.78% 0.36% 4.13% 0.61% 4.74%
Jun 2020 6.82%  4.27%  4.70%  4.46%  474%  447%  427%  6.73% 473%  577%  3.39%  580%  4.45%  537%  4.72%  6.25%  6.14%  4.58%  3.81% 513%  451%  2.78%  2.44% 2.79% 3.63% 0.32% 3.95% 0.85% 4.80%
May 2020 8.98%  518%  7.46%  6.82% = 6.76%  5.98%  5.45%  8.96% 6.68%  7.49%  518%  7.17%  6.86%  6.51%  6.79%  9.42%  8.42%  7.20%  5.15% 7.26%  4.44%  3.08%  2.78% 3.13% 4.05% 0.28% 4.33% 2.43% 6.76%
Apr 2020 9.33%  8.94% 12.10% 10.69% 14.15%  9.28%  9.22% 13.37% 11.03% 10.08%  7.54%  824%  9.16%  8.94% 11.66% 15.40% 11.76% 10.88%  6.45% 10.40%  4.60%  4.24%  4.53% 4.31% 4.41% 0.37% 4.78% 5.64% 10.42%
Mar 2020 8.44%  874%  827%  6.94%  7.61%  7.53%  7.35%  10.36% 7.83%  8.83%  6.68%  8.63%  567%  7.03%  809% 10.77%  8.73%  9.11%  6.13% 8.11%  575%  547%  5.58% 5.50% 4.48% 0.41% 4.89% 2.94% 7.83%
Feb 2020 7.24%  4.48%  430%  4.08%  4.13%  4.40%  4.53%  6.43% 453%  561%  413%  580%  4.36%  555%  4.90%  563%  6.26%  514%  2.59% 516%  477%  4.47%  4.49% 4.49% 4.25% 0.54% 4.79% 4.79%
Jan 2020 6.61%  4.72%  477%  4.36%  4.42%  5.00%  4.78%  7.35% 489%  6.06%  503%  659%  4.37%  6.35%  532%  6.39%  7.06% = 5.26%  2.43% 5.66%  4.08%  4.60%  5.49% 4.69% 4.61% 0.60% 5.20% 5.20%
2019 6.57% 4.22% 4.25% 3.77% 4.04% 4.61% 4.40% 6.35% 4.41% 637% 4.47% 5.38% 4.00% 536% 4.56% 5.32% 5.77% 4.46% 5.03% 4.38% 4.74% 3.96% 4.56% 4.14% 0.53% 4.67% 4.67%
Dec 2019 757%  530%  4.85%  4.19%  4.29%  4.94%  4.66%  7.36% 4.88%  641%  500%  501%  4.43%  6.61%  431%  581%  6.64%  524% 546%  3.70%  5.84%  3.78% 5.29% 4.48% 0.67% 5.14% 5.14%
Nov 2019 6.25%  4.56%  4.45%  3.88% = 4.26%  4.84%  4.46%  6.43% 456%  565%  4.62%  555%  4.46%  559%  4.42%  536%  6.08%  4.75% 5.16%  4.23%  4.74%  2.46% 4.24% 4.22% 0.56% 4.79% 4.79%
Oct 2019 7.00%  4.41%  423%  3.89%  4.03%  4.84%  4.37%  6.81% 451%  523%  4.86%  5.87%  4.39%  544%  4.93%  566% = 627%  4.79% 5.22%  358%  4.54%  2.95% 4.13% 4.25% 0.53% 4.78% 4.78%
Sep 2019 6.95%  4.31%  4.03%  4.09%  4.06%  4.60%  4.31%  6.27% 443%  5.92%  4.44%  4.80%  4.20%  537%  4.80%  554%  555%  4.85% 5.04%  5.75%  4.33%  4.84% 4.57% 4.18% 0.50% 4.68% 4.68%
Aug 2019 6.71%  3.77%  417%  3.49%  3.91%  4.64%  4.22%  6.41% 426%  6.80%  4.46%  584%  3.73%  528%  4.61%  555%  6.12%  4.66% 5.12%  514%  4.48%  3.78% 4.45% 4.21% 0.42% 4.63% 4.63%
Jul 2019 717%  3.64%  3.93%  3.60%  3.63%  4.80%  4.37%  6.11% 423%  672%  3.86%  5.63%  3.80%  4.93%  497%  527%  562%  4.15% 491%  4.88%  4.39%  4.89% 4.52% 4.10% 0.42% 4.52% 4.52%
Jun 2019 6.22%  3.76%  4.03%  3.69% = 4.27%  4.29%  4.47%  6.04% 430%  6.66%  4.27%  553%  351%  5.03%  4.64%  553%  551%  4.12% 4.89%  536%  4.31%  3.85% 4.33% 4.02% 0.53% 4.54% 4.54%
May 2019 592%  371%  3.86%  3.28%  3.85%  4.31%  455%  5.80% 410%  6.05%  417%  549%  3.78%  524%  4.63%  517%  530%  4.16% 4.83%  3.07%  4.00%  2.81% 3.65% 3.92% 0.45% 4.37% 4.37%
Apr 2019 523%  3.87%  421%  3.55%  3.89%  4.18%  4.18%  5.81% 4.14%  6.08%  4.46%  548%  3.84%  524%  4.33%  517%  511%  3.88% 481%  4.35%  4.44%  3.24% 4.25% 3.94% 0.48% 4.42% 4.42%
Mar 2019 585%  4.36%  3.90%  3.69%  3.84%  3.99%  4.14%  5.77% 411%  6.43%  4.22%  512%  3.58%  4.91%  4.31%  505%  520%  4.57% 477%  400%  4.95%  524% 4.92% 3.92% 0.50% 4.42% 4.42%
Feb 2019 6.42%  475%  470%  3.94%  4.33%  470%  4.33%  6.79% 462%  6.96%  4.49%  523%  4.03%  528%  4.44%  508%  574%  4.34% 5.03%  4.06%  541%  4.98% 5.20% 4.13% 0.68% 4.82% 4.82%
Jan 2019 757%  425%  471%  3.98%  4.16%  522%  4.78%  6.61% 476%  7.55%  4.75%  5.34%  4.25%  553%  4.41%  4.71%  617%  4.02% 5.09%  4.68%  547%  4.92% 5.29% 4.29% 0.64% 4.92% 4.92%
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